OP \$65.00 5901116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600702

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| BRENT WEISS | | 10/01/2020 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MONEY\$UIT INDUSTRIES LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 406 BEDFORD AVE. | |
| City: | BELLMORE | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11710 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5901116 | ADVANTAGE PLAY 3 CARD FURY |
| Registration Number: | 6129381 | EMPTY THE RACK BLACKJACK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5165819220

Email: Brentweiss@moneysuit31.com

Correspondent Name: BRENT WEISS
Address Line 1: 406 BEDFORD AVE.

Address Line 4: BELLMORE, NEW YORK 11710

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brent Weiss |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Brent Weiss/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/01/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007066 FRAME: 0785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 1st day of October, 2020, by and between Brent Weiss ("Assignor"), an individual located at 406 Bedford Ave., Bellmore, NY 11710 and Money\$uit Industries LLC ("Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of New York with a principal place of business at 406 Bedford Ave., Bellmore, NY 11710;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant for U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 5,901,116 for ADVANTAGE PLAY 3 CARD FURY and 6,129,381 for EMPTY THE RACK BLACKJACK, (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and the applications thereof, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, as permitted by 15 U.S.C. §1060(a)(1).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, the right to license and sublicense the Marks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Brent Weiss

Assignor

Name: Brent Weiss

Title: Individual

Date: October 1, 2020

MoneySuit Industries LLC

Assignee

Name: Brent Weiss

Title: Principal

Date: October 1, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007066 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 10/01/2020